LOUISIANA SENATE ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023

<u>Prayer</u>				
Pledge of Allegia	<u>ance</u>			
Reading of Jour	<u>nal</u>			
Petitions, Memorials, and Communications				
Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading				
SR	3,	4,	5	
Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading				
SCR	5,	6,	7,	8
House Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading				
HCR	10,	13,	14	

Roll Call

LOUISIANA SENATE DAILY DIGEST TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023

TODAYS DATE: Apr 10, 2023
TIME: 2:32 PM
LEG. DAY: 2
PAGE: 1

Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading

SR 3 BERNARD COMMENDATIONS

Commends Coach Barry Rubin on his outstanding accomplishments and on the occasion of his

retirement from the NFL.

SR 4 MIZELL CRIME/PUNISHMENT

Recreates the Task Force on Human Trafficking Arrests.

SR 5 FOIL CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Creates the Protective Order Procedure and Records Task Force.

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading

SCR 5 MIZELL COMMENDATIONS

Commends and congratulates the Louisiana State University Tigers Womens Basketball team on winning

their first NCAA Basketball Championship.

SCR 6 HENSGENS COASTAL PROTECT/RES AUTH

Approves the annual state integrated coastal protection plan for Fiscal Year 2024, as adopted by the

Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board.

SCR 7 TALBOT PROPERTY INSURANCE

Urges the commissioner of insurance to create the Hurricane Mitigation Commission to study and report findings and recommendations relative to the handling of property insurance claims in the wake of

hurricanes and the necessity of a catastrophe savings account.

SCR 8 KLEINPETER LAW ENFORCEMENT

Creates the Task Force on Safety for Law Enforcement Officers Involved in High Speed Vehicle Pursuits to study and review police officer training and protocols necessary to increase the safety of law

enforcement officers and innocent bystanders.

House Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading

HCR 10 BOURRIAQUE CONDOLENCES

Expresses condolences on the death of Wayne Touchet

HCR 13 BOURRIAQUE COMMENDATIONS

Commends Mayor Mark Piazza of Abbeville on the occasion of his retirement from civil service

HCR 14 GAROFALO CONDOLENCES

Expresses condolences on the death of Lynn Blackwell Dean, former distinguished member of the

Louisiana Senate